CITY OF PARKIN Water Treatment Facility Improvements Friday, March 15, 2024, 2:00 p.m.

BID TABULATION

				L	OW BIDDER		
				Crittco	Cable & Fiber, Inc.	Carl Baldwin Construction, Inc.	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	Remove & Dispose Existing Chlorine Building	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Remove & Dispose Existing Yard Piping	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
3	Furnish & Install Proposed Chlorine Building	1	L.S.	\$73,342.00	\$73,342.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00
4	Replace Existing 6" Gate Valve	1	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	Replace Existing Finished Water Meter	1	EA.	\$21,180.00	\$21,180.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00
6	Furnish & Install 6' Security Fencing	30	L.F.	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
7	Paint Exterior of Filter Building	1	L.S.	\$106,600.00	\$106,600.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00
8	Paint Exterior of Detention Basin	2	EA.	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$65,000.00
9	Paint Exterior of Clearwell	1	L.S.	\$90,350.00	\$90,350.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00
10	Clean Interior of Detention Basin	2	EA.	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00
	Clean Existing Aerator	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
	Replace Existing Aerator	1	L.S.	\$119,900.00	\$119,900.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
13	Rehabilitate Existing Pressure Filters	6	EA.	\$23,316.00	\$139,896.00	\$62,000.00	\$372,000.00
14	Paint Existing Pipe Gallery	1	L.S.	\$40,300.00	\$40,300.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
	Replace Existing 6" Hand Wheel Gate Valves	14	EA.	\$7,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$43,400.00
	Replace Existing Calgon Feed System	1	L.S.	\$13,433.00	\$13,433.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	Replace Existing Transfer Pumps	2	L.S.	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00
18	Replace Filter Building Light Fixtures	7	EA.	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
	Replace Existing Telemetry System	1	EA.	\$83,960.00	\$83,960.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
	Remove & Dispose Existing Filter Building Electrical Controls	1	L.S.	\$7,370.00	\$7,370.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
21	Furnish & Install New Filter Building Electrical Controls	1	L.S.	\$110,500.00	\$110,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
22	Furnish & Install Generator & Automatic Transfer Switch	1	L.S.	\$149,500.00	\$149,500.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
23	Furnish & Install Natural Gas Service Line to Generator	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
	Furnish & Install Manual Transfer Switch at Well Site	2	L.S.	\$8,450.00	\$16,900.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
	Furnish & Install Portable Generator for Wells	1	EA.	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$84,800.00	\$84,800.00
26	Furnish & Install Heater in Filter Building	2	L.S.	\$3,374.00	\$6,748.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL					\$1,406,229.00		\$1,702,500.00

^{*} Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT: CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

LANCE POWELL, P.E.